1

Aix-en-Provence, 19 October 2022 (6 p.m.)

HIGHCO: SLIGHT GROWTH IN Q3 (GP: UP 0.5%); 2022 GUIDANCE CONFIRMED

Slight business growth in Q3 2022 driven by the strong momentum of Mobile

▪ Q3 2022 gross profit1 of €18.81 m, up 0.5% on a reported basis and LFL2.

▪ 9-month 20221 gross profit of €57.12 m, an increase of 1.1% on a reported basis and LFL2.

▪ Growth in digital businesses (Q3 down 0.9% LFL; 9-month YTD up 1.5% LFL) and good resistance of
offline businesses (Q3 up 3.9% LFL; 9-month YTD up 0.2% LFL).

▪ Business growth in France (Q3 up 1% LFL; 9-month YTD up 1.8% LFL) and a decline in International
businesses (Q3 down 2.7% LFL; 9-month YTD down 3.5% LFL).

2022 guidance confirmed

▪ Slight business growth.

▪ Rise in operating margin3 of 50 basis points.

▪

Gross Profit (in € m)1 2022 2021
2022/2021
Change

Q1 18.80 18.59 +1.1%

Q2 19.51 19.21 +1.5%

Q31 18.81 18.72 +0.5%

9-month total1 57.12 56.52 +1.1%

1 Unaudited data.
2 Like for like: Based on a comparable scope and at constant exchange rates (i.e. applying the average exchange rate over the period to data from the compared period).
3 Headline profit before interest and tax: Profit before interest, tax and restructuring costs. Operating margin: Headline PBIT/Gross profit.

Didier Chabassieu, Chairman of the Management Board, stated, “HighCo’s third-quarter performance was in line with
expectations (up 0.5%), driven by the strength of mobile businesses (up 11.2%) and the good resistance of offline
businesses. In terms of business mix, the Group continues to advance in its transformation, with two-thirds of its gross